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Fernandes, Megan

Subject: FW: [External] [OZS-2023-0038] Notice of Application and Request for Comments DUE: 

DEC 7/2023

From: Kaveen Fernando <Kaveen.Fernando@vaughan.ca>  

Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2023 9:18 AM 

To: Fernandes, Megan <Megan.Fernandes@brampton.ca>; Planningcomments <Planningcomments@brampton.ca> 

Cc: Mark Antoine <Mark.Antoine@vaughan.ca>; Carmela Marrelli <Carmela.Marrelli@vaughan.ca> 

Subject: RE: [External] [OZS-2023-0038] Notice of Application and Request for Comments DUE: DEC 7/2023 

 

Good morning Megan,  

 

Thank you for circula;ng the Zoning By-law Amendment Applica;on No. OZS-2023-0038 to City of Vaughan’s 

Development Planning and the follow up confirma;on to our concerns. We have reviewed the proposal and have no 

objec;ons to the proposed amendment. City of Vaughan defers comments to Toronto Region Conserva;on Authority 

(TRCA) and City of Brampton Engineering Department for further commentary. 

 

I hope above is sa;sfactory and please do not hesitate to contact us if you require addi;onal commentary from City of 

Vaughan.  

 

Regards,  

 

Kaveen Fernando 

Planner, Development Planning Department  
T: 905-832-8585 ext. 8592  

E: kaveen.fernando@vaughan.ca  

 

 

From: Trdoslavic, Shawntelle <Shawntelle.Trdoslavic@brampton.ca>  

Sent: Monday, November 27, 2023 10:18 AM 

To: ZZG-PlanningInfo <zzg-planninginfo@peelregion.ca>; Hardcastle, John <john.hardcastle@peelregion.ca>; Jenkins, 

Dana <dana.jenkins@peelregion.ca>; proximity@cn.ca; Dennis De Rango <landuseplanning@hydroone.com>; Henry 

Gamboa <henry.gamboa@alectrautilities.com>; Gaurav Robert Rao <Gaurav.Rao@alectrautilities.com>; Dave A. 

Robinson <DaveA.Robinson@alectrautilities.com>; max.watters@alectrautilities.com; CA - Circulations 

<CA.Circulations@wsp.com>; gtaw.newarea@rci.rogers.com; christopher.fearon@canadapost.ca; TALUSAN, Nikki 

<Nikki.Talusan@canadapost.postescanada.ca>; RAI, Nirmaljit <nirmaljit.rai@canadapost.postescanada.ca>; 

peelplan@trca.ca; Jason.Wagler@trca.ca; Anthony Syhlonyk <Anthony.Syhlonyk@trca.ca>; Nancy Tuckett 

<Nancy.Tuckett@vaughan.ca>; DevelopmentPlanning@vaughan.ca; developmentservices@york.ca. 

Cc: Fernandes, Megan <Megan.Fernandes@brampton.ca>; BramPlanOnline_Automated 

<SVC_AccelaEmail.SVC_AccelaEmail@brampton.ca>; Planningcomments <Planningcomments@brampton.ca>; Fay, 

Peter <Peter.Fay@brampton.ca>; Urquhart, Chandra <Chandra.Urquhart@brampton.ca>; Jaswal, Gagandeep 

<Gagandeep.Jaswal@brampton.ca> 

Subject: [External] [OZS-2023-0038] Notice of Application and Request for Comments DUE: DEC 7/2023 

 

Good Morning, 

 

Please find attached the Notice of Application and Request for Comments.  An application for 5203 

Old Castlemore Road with an assigned file number of OZS-2023-0038 was submitted to City of 
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Brampton for review and the applicant submitted materials are made public on BramPlan Online for 

review. 

 

As part of our commitment to improving our development application processes, timely reviews are 

crucial due to compressed timelines. 

Please submit your comments to both our general inbox at planningcomments@brampton.ca and 

the assigned planner by December 7, 2023. 

 

If you have any concerns please contact Megan at megan.fernandes@brampotn.ca   

 

Please note: It will be assumed that if comments are not received by the due date, it will be 

interpreted that your organization has no comments. 

 

How to Access Applicant Submitted Documents  

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2KLexaEefpM  

 

 

Thanks and have a great day! 

Shawntelle Trdoslavic 

Development Services Clerk 

Planning, Building and Growth Management 

City of Brampton| 2 Wellington Street West | Brampton, Ontario | L6Y 4R2 

shawntelle.trdoslavic@brampton.ca  
 

 
 

 
 

 
Please review the City of Brampton e-mail disclaimer statement at: http://www.brampton.ca/EN/Online-

Services/Pages/Privacy-Statement.aspx  

This e-mail, including any attachment(s), may be confidential and is intended solely for the attention and information of 

the named addressee(s). If you are not the intended recipient or have received this message in error, please notify me 

immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete the original transmission from your computer, including any 

attachment(s). Any unauthorized distribution, disclosure or copying of this message and attachment(s) by anyone other 

than the recipient is strictly prohibited.  

Please review the City of Brampton e-mail disclaimer statement at: http://www.brampton.ca/EN/Online-

Services/Pages/Privacy-Statement.aspx  



 
 

 
Dec 28, 2023 

 
Ms/Mr Shawntelle Trdoslavic, 
Planning Department 
City of Brampton,  
Ontario  
 

 
 

Re: OZS-2023-0038 - 5203 Old Castlemore Road 
Rogers Reference #: M23BM79A01 

 

 
 

 
Dear Shawntelle Trdoslavic, 
 
Thank you for your letter.  Rogers Communications appreciates the opportunity 
to review and comment on future development within the City of Brampton. 

 
We have reviewed the proposed area and do not have any comments or 
concerns at this time. 
Rogers currently has existing communications within this area. Please contact 
Rogers at gtaw.newarea@rci.rogers.com prior to the commencement of 
construction. 

 
Should you have any questions or require further information, please do not 
hesitate to contact GTAW New Area, Outside Plant Engineering. 

 

 
 

Sincerely, 

Anuradha P 

GTAW New Area 
Outside Plant Engineering 
gtaw.newarea@rci.rogers.com 
Rogers Communications Canada Inc. 
3573 Wolfedale Rd, Mississauga Ontario 
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